CH \$400.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Lien on Patents

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GB Merchant Partners, LLC	12/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Bombay Company, Inc.		
Street Address:	550 Bailey Street, Suite 400		
City:	Fort Worth		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76107		

Name:	BBA Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	550 Bailey Street, Suite 400	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76107	

Name:	Bombay International, Inc.		
Street Address:	550 Bailey Street, Suite 400		
City:	Fort Worth		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76107		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	D394767		
Patent Number:	D379725		
Patent Number:	D387228		
Patent Number:	D376935		
Patent Number:	D381843		
1	PATENT		

501374525 REEL: 025459 FRAME: 0202

Patent Number:	D339921
Patent Number:	D338118
Patent Number:	D341505
Patent Number:	D341506
Patent Number:	D363841

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)492-0603

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lsilber@paulweiss.com, aashville@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsay N. Silber

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18537/002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay N. Silber

Total Attachments: 3

source=GB Merchant Bombay patent release#page1.tif source=GB Merchant Bombay patent release#page2.tif source=GB Merchant Bombay patent release#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025459 FRAME: 0203

RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

This RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS (this "Release"), dated as of December **9**, 2010 is made by GB MERCHANT PARTNERS, LLC, with an address of 101 Huntington Avenue, 10th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02199, in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to pursuant to the Loan Agreement referred to below in favor of THE BOMBAY COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation, BBA HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and BOMBAY INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings set forth in or incorporated by reference into the Loan Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Term Loan Agreement, dated as of May 25, 2007, by and among the Borrowers, the Lenders, and the Administrative Agent (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), the Lenders agreed to make the Term Loan to the Borrowers upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan Agreement, the Grantors entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 4, 2007 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of June 13, 2007 at Reel 3560, Frame 0114 with respect to trademarks and as of June 13, 2007 at Reel 019419, Frame 0161 with respect to patents (the "IP Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in and lien on all right, title and interest of the Grantors in certain trademarks and patents, including the trademarks, trademark applications and patents set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Released IP") to secure the performance of certain obligations (the "Obligations"); and

WHEREAS, the Obligations have now been satisfied and the Grantors have requested that the Administrative Agent release any and all right, title and interest it and the other secured parties may have in the Released IP pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, and the Administrative Agent has agreed to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Released IP and all right, title and interest of the Grantors in the Released IP is hereby reassigned to the Grantors.

The Administrative Agent shall provide the Grantors, their successors and assigns, or their legal representatives, such information and assistance as the Grantors may reasonably request (including, without limitation, execution and delivery of any documents as may be reasonably required) in connection with filing the appropriate documentation with the appropriate authority to perfect the release of the security interest on the Released IP. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

Doc# US1 6674566v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date set forth above.

GB MERCHANT PARTNERS, LLC

Name: Lawrence Title: MD

SCHEDULE I to RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
BOMBAY	U.S. Federal	73369588	06/14/1982	1272741	04/03/1984
THE BOMBAY COMPANY	U.S. Federal	73538134	05/17/1985	1369593	11/05/1985
THE MEMORY BOX	U.S. Federal	74425355	08/17/1993	1862528	11/15/1994
THE BOMBAY COMPANY	U.S. Federal	74631126	02/07/1995	1999211	09/10/1996
BOMBAY & Design	U.S. Federal	75424775	01/28/1998	2286557	10/12/1999
BOMBAY	U.S. Federal	75424776	01/28/1998	2221668	02/02/1999
BOMBAY KIDS & Design	U.S. Federal	76288358	07/20/2001	2765062	09/16/2003
BOMBAY KIDS	U.S. Federal	76289013	07/20/2001	2743792	07/29/2003
BOMBAY & Design	U.S. Federal	76308747	08/31/2001	2828994	04/06/2004
WHAT PART OF YOU LIVES IN BOMBAY	U.S. Federal	76507833	04/18/2003	2861138	07/06/2004
STANTON	U.S. Federal	78750652	11/09/2005	3229199	04/17/2007

PATENTS

Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
COCKTAIL	29041066	07/05/1995	D394767	06/02/1998
TABLE				
END TABLE	29041080	07/05/1995	D379725	06/10/1997
CONSOLE	29041082	07/05/1995	D387228	12/09/1997
OCCASIONAL	29051442	03/11/1996	D376935	12/31/1996
TABLE				
TABLE	29051446	03/11/1996	D381843	08/05/1997
MIRROR	07803362	12/06/1991	D339921	10/05/1993
CONSOLE TABLE	07810016	12/17/1991	D338118	08/10/1993
COFFEE TABLE	07810019	12/17/1991	D341505	11/23/1993
END TABLE	07810020	12/17/1991	D341506	11/23/1993
SHELVING ASSEMBLY	29030927	11/14/1994	D363841	11/07/1995

PATENT REEL: 025459 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 12/09/2010